Incident Date Report Number

6/6/2024

6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024

6/6/2024

6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024

6/6/2024

RMP24-001195

RMP24-001196

RMP24-001197

RMP24-001198

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3500 OWL DR

1941 PLUM GROVE RD

2059 HICKS RD

4001 ALGONQUIN RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4400 BLK SHADY CT
3900 OWL DR

1 SHANNON LN

3900 OWL DR

3900 OWL DR

4020 WINNETKA AVE
4424 EUCLID AVE

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD.

APPROX LOC:2226
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3510 MALLARD CT
2121 EUCLID AVE
3407 BOBOLINK LN
4325 WILSON AVE
2906 CARDINAL DR

APPROX LOC:3811
ASHLEY CT

4305 WEBER DR

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
HAZARD

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

RECKLESS DRIVING

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/17/2024 8:15:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

6/6/2024

6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024

6/6/2024
6/6/2024

6/6/2024

6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024

6/6/2024

6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024

6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024

RMP24-001199

RMP24-001200

RMP24-001201

RMP24-001202

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:2412
ALGONQUIN RD

2708 CARDINAL DR
2304 HAWK LN
2304 HAWK LN

APPROX LOC:4710
ARBOR DR

4710 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

4801 OLD PLUM GROVE
RD

3985 ALGONQUIN RD
5809 PRAIRIE LN
3202 ST JAMES ST

MEADOW DR / GEORGE
CT

W ALGONQUIN RD /
ASTOR LN

4700 BARKER AVE
MARTIN LN / DOVE ST
3600 DOVE ST

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

S NEW WILKE RD /W
CENTRAL RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
BARKER/62

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
3900 OWL DR

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

CODE 2

INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

MOTORIST ASSIST
TRAFFIC ARREST
AMBULANCE CALL
HIT AND RUN
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
ACCIDENT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/17/2024 8:15:36 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024

6/6/2024
6/6/2024

6/6/2024

RMP24-001207
RMP24-001203
RMP24-001204
RMP24-001205

RMP24-001206

4884 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
1454 GOLF RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

1900 GOLF RD
2707 ROHLWING RD

2904 LARK CT

DISPUTE
DISTURBANCE
ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

TRESPASSING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

6/17/2024 8:15:36 AM



