



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/6/2024		3500 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/6/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		3900 OWL DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/6/2024		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/6/2024	RMP24-001195	3900 OWL DR	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/6/2024		3900 OWL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		4020 WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		4424 EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024	RMP24-001196	3600 KIRCHOFF RD.	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/6/2024		APPROX LOC:2226 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/6/2024	RMP24-001197	ALGONQUIN RD / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/6/2024		3510 MALLARD CT	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/6/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/6/2024	RMP24-001198	3407 BOBOLINK LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/6/2024		4325 WILSON AVE	HAZARD	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/6/2024		2906 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/6/2024		APPROX LOC:3811 ASHLEY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/6/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/6/2024		APPROX LOC:2412 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/6/2024		2708 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/6/2024		2304 HAWK LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/6/2024		2304 HAWK LN	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		APPROX LOC:4710 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/6/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/6/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/6/2024		4801 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024	RMP24-001199	3985 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		5809 PRAIRIE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/6/2024		3202 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		MEADOW DR / GEORGE CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/6/2024		W ALGONQUIN RD / ASTOR LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/6/2024		4700 BARKER AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024	RMP24-001200	MARTIN LN / DOVE ST	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/6/2024		3600 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/6/2024	RMP24-001201	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/6/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / W CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/6/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		BARKER/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/6/2024	RMP24-001202	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/6/2024		3900 OWL DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/6/2024	RMP24-001207	4884 ALGONQUIN PKWY	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024	RMP24-001203	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/6/2024	RMP24-001204	1454 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/6/2024	RMP24-001205	S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/6/2024	RMP24-001206	1900 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		2707 ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/6/2024		2904 LARK CT	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	CITATION ISSUED